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129 CO RD 155 - Westcliffe, CO 81252 - Custer County- SW MLS: 2516602 - SFB - Active - $1,600,000

MLS #: 2516602 File #:
Status: Active Status Changed: 02/08/2024
List Price: $1,600,000 Org. List Price: $1,600,000
Listing Type: For Sale Property Type: Single Family Building
Style: 2 story + basement Zoning: Rural residential
Subtype: Site Built, New Home, HOA-No
HOA/Month: 0.00 -- Includes: 

General Listing Information:

Beds: 5 Sq Ft Total: 4,960 Acres: 35.53
Full Baths: 3 Sq Ft Main: 2,107 Lot Sq Ft: 1,547,687
1/2 Baths: 0 Sq Ft Upstairs: 746 Lot Dim:
3/4 Baths: 1 Sq Ft Downstairs: 2,107 Frontage:
# Garage: 4 Detached, Heated, Metal Building Depth:
Garage Sq. Ft.: 768 Sq Ft Other: 0 Yr Built: 2019
# Carport: 0 Sq Ft Unfinished: 0 Yr Remodeled:
# Levels: 3 (2 above ground) Sq Ft Source: Appraisal Total Rooms: 20
Finance Terms: Cash, Conv. Bsmt Type: Full Basement, Walkout Basement, Main Bdrm Lvl: Main
Floorplan & Room Dimensions:

Level Name Dims Ceil. Remarks Level Name Dims Ceil. Remarks
Main Bath 3/4 9.2x8.7
Main Bath Full 11.1x8.9
Main Dining 23.7x19.2
Main Kitchen 12.4x19.2
Main Laundry 9.6x12.9
Main Living 20.2x16.2
Main Main Bedroom 13.2x15.6
Main Mud 12.11x14.2
Main Office 9.7x13.11
Lower Bath Full 8.7x9.11
Lower Bedroom 12.7x14.9

Lower Bedroom 11.1x15.0
Lower Family 44.11x24.3
Lower Kitchen 11.9x9.8
Lower Office 11.2x14.11
Lower Storage 9.1x14.7
Lower Storage 8.3x11.8
Upper Bath Full 8.2x6.11
Upper Bedroom 9.1x7.8
Upper Bedroom 11.1x15.7
Upper Sitting 19.5x14.8

Location Information:

Address: 129 CO RD 155 - Westcliffe, CO 81252 Elem. School: Custer County
Area: Custer County- SW Section: Middle School: Custer County
County: Custer Range: Jr High School: Custer County
Subdivision: None Township: High School: Custer County

Tax APN #: 0010037354
Gate #: Taxes Annual: $7,442.26 GPS: N38° 7.239'  W105° 33.465'
Legal Desc.: LENGTHY - SEE DOCS 38.12065040 -105.55775170
Directions: From Westcliffe, S on Hwy 69 to right (west) on Hermit Rd, 2.9 miles to left (south) on Kettle Lane/CR 137, 1 mile to right on CR

150/Muddy Rd, 2.2 miles to right on CR 155/Cortez Rd. Property is on the corner of CR 150 and 155. Driveway on CR 155, sign.
Construction Information:

Exterior Constr: Siding-Metal, Stone Roof Type: Metal Foundation:
Heating: Radiant in Floor Air Cond.: None
Comments/Remarks: West Side Ranch, Live Water, Two Barns

Public Remarks: Located off Muddy Road in an ideal West Side location is this one-owner, 2019 built, 4960-sq.-ft. home with dreamy Sangre de
Cristo Mountain views from every inch of the property! This fenced and cross-fenced property presents with Middle Taylor Creek running through, an
ample lawn surrounding the house and play area, and 2.5 stories of open concept living, complete with separate living quarters and a kitchen on the
lower level. Five bedrooms, an office, laundry, a large mud room, and four bathrooms have you ready for family and friends. The main level presents
an open-concept living, dining, and kitchen, cathedral ceilings, and floor-to-ceiling windows for views of the majestic, snow-covered Sangres. Elk cross
the land, which has two fenced pastures as well as a front paddock near the horse barn.  An additional barn sits to the southeast of the home, with
ample windows, concrete floors, and in-floor radiant heat. A small bunkhouse with separate septic is on one end of the horse barn. This home is
solar-powered and has been wired by Hough Electric for electricity. Not all appliances will stay. The creek is year-round.
Utilities Services:

Utilities: Legal Access: Yes, Phone: Cell Service, Power Source: Solar, Power: See Remarks, Propane: Hooked-up, Septic: Has Tank,
Water: Private Well (Drilled)

Features:

Features Prop.: Access- All Year, Borders River/Stream, Corner Lot, Deck(s), Fenced- Partial, Horse Property, Landscape- Partial, Lawn, Live
Water, Out Buildings, Patio- Covered, Patio- Uncovered, Porch, Trees, View of Mountains, Work Shop
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